Road Closed in Blocks V, VI, and IX, Waipawa Survey District, and Blocks XII and XVI, Haurangi Survey District, Featherston County

[L.S.]

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

DURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of th Pieces of Road Closed	as of the Adjoining or Passing Through			
A. R. P. 1 0 21	Sections 2 and 210, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District, Makara River and Haitai Stream	P.W.D. 147911.		
8 0 8	Part Sections 1, 5, and 6, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District and Makara River	,,		
0 0 34	Part Makara River Bed, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District	,,		
9 3 8	Sections 2 and 3 and part 5, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District and Makara River	,,		
$12 2 21 \cdot 4$	Part Section 5, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District	,,		
$5 0 \ 38 \cdot 1$	Part Section 6, Block XII, part Section 2, Block XVI, Haurangi Survey District, and Lot 12, D.P. 5314,	,,		
	being part Section 5, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District			
23 3 0	Sections 1 and 3, Block V, Waipawa Survey District, Sections 2 and 3 and part 4, Block IX, Waipawa	,,		
12 2 38.9	Survey District, and part Sections 4, 5, and 6, Block XII, Haurangi Survey District			
12 2 38.9	Section 1, Block V, and Section 2, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District, and part Ramapuka Block, situated in Block IX, Waipawa Survey District	"		
1 3 9.9	Section 1, Block V, Waipawa Survey District, and part Ramapuka Block, situated in Block IX,			
1 0 0 0	Waipawa Survey District	,,		
5 1 13				
0 = 10				
$0 \ 3 \ 6 \cdot 6$	Section 2, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District, and part Ramapuka Block situated in Block IX, Waipawa			
	Survey District	"		
$0 0 3 \cdot 6$	Section 2, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District	,,		
2 0 39	Section 2, Block IX, Waipawa Survey District	,,,		
	(8.0. 22373.)			
4 0 36	Section 3, Block V, Waipawa Survey District	P.W.D. 144483.		
36 1 2	Sections 3, parts 5, 1, and 2, Block V, Waipawa Survey District	,,		
4 2 39	Part Section 5, Block V, Waipawa Survey District, and Section 178, Awhea Block, situated in Block V, Waipawa Survey District	,,		
$22 \ 1 \ 6 \cdot 1$	Section 3, Block V, Waipawa Survey District	,,		
11 1 13.3	Section I, Block V, Waipawa Survey District	,,		
$9 \ 2 \ 2 \cdot 7$	Section 2, Block V, Waipawa Survey District and Makara River	,,		
5 1 8	Section 1, Block V, Waipawa Survey District and Makara River	,,		
3 0 0	Part Section 207, Block VI, Waipawa Survey District and Makara River (S.O. 22374.)	,,		

In the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked as above mentioned deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 30th day of September 1955.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 41/235; D.O. 16/1028/8)

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

Road Closed in Blocks X and XI, Rewa Survey District, Masterton County

[L.S.] C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Road Closed	Adjoining or Passing Through	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of
A. R. P. 12 3 2 5 0 34·5 37 1 19·5	Run 51	X XI X	Rewa.

Situated in the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 148029 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 30th day of September 1955.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 41/1214; D.O. 16/1137)

Road Closed in Blocks X and XIV, Wai-iti Survey District, Waimea County

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General [L.S.]

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road closed:

R. P.

Adjoining or passing through 29 and 30, Block X, Wai-iti Survey 1 2 33 Sections

District.
Sections 33 and 34, Block XIV, and Section 46, Square 6, Block XIII, Wai-iti Survey District. (S.O. 9899.) (Nelson R.D.) 2 1 36

In the Nelson Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 148080 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 30th day of September 1955.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 42/805; D.O. 16/1111)